CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 10547

A Bylaw to limit registration of electors for General Local Government Elections to registration at the time of voting

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 54 of the *Local Government Act*, the Council of the City of Kelowna may, by bylaw, limit registration of electors to registration at the time of voting;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the City of Kelowna wishes to limit the registration of electors to register at the time of voting for all elections under Part 3 and 4 of the *Local Government Act*;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. <u>CITATION</u>
- 1.1 This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Elector Registration Bylaw No. 10547."

2. <u>DEFINITIONS</u>

2.1 In this bylaw:

'Elector' means a resident elector or property elector of the City of Kelowna as defined under the Local Government Act;

'Local Government Election' means the elections held for the Mayor, all Councillors and School Trustees of the City of Kelowna and any other voting; and

'Other Voting' means voting on a matter referred to in Section 158 of the Local Government Act and includes voting on a referendum under Section 215 of that act.

- 3. <u>ELECTOR REGISTRATION</u>
- 3.1 For the purposes of all elections and other voting under Part 3 and 4 of the *Local Govenrment Act*, a person may register as an **elector** only at the time of voting.
- 3.2 Registration as an elector under section 3.1 of this bylaw is effective only for the election or other voting for which the voting is being conducted at the time of registration.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor

City Clerk